RESOLUTION 2014-095

RESOLUTION ENDORSING THE SUBMISSION OF THE FY 2014 OCEAN COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) FOR THE BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP TRANSPORTATION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM IN THE AMOUNT OF \$35,000

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey wish to submit an application for the FY 2014 Ocean County Community Development Block Grant Program, and

WHEREAS, the governing body of the Township of Barnegat wishes to utilize monies from the Block Grant Program to continue funding the Transportation Assistance Program in the Township; now

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Township Administrator is hereby authorized to submit an application to the FY 2014 Ocean County Development Block Grant in the amount of \$35,000.00 as follows:

Barnegat Transportation Assistance Program Township of Barnegat Barnegat, NJ 08005 \$35,000.00

CERTIFICATION

I, Sharon L. Auer, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 18th day of February 2014 in the Municipal Complex, 900 W. Bay Avenue, Barnegat NJ 08005

Sharon L. Auer Acting Municipal Clerk